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ltem

Percentage of
respondents agree the
item to be essential
need

Have safe living environment without structural
dangers

99.2%

Have sufficient living space at home, with no needs to
stay in bed all day

97.3%

Have bathroom inside a self-contained apartment,
with no need to share with other families

93.2%

Have at least one window at home

98.7%

Have leisure and sports facilities in your
neighbourhood

83.9%




Have public place to gather with neighbours and friends in your
neighbourhood

84.3%

Have access to convenient public transportation in the
neighbourhood

95.3%

The weak elderly should receive adequate care services if
needed.

93.3%

Can travel to and back from hospital by taxi when needed 79.2%
Able to have dental check up periodically 66.3%
Able to consult Chinese medicine practitioner when needed 80.7%

Can consult private doctor in case of emergency without waiting
for public outpatient service

89.1%

Able to purchase medicines prescribed by doctors

85.9%

Can take transport for visiting relatives and friends

94.9%




Afford to visit hometown if needed 86.6%
Can offer a gift of money on occasion of wedding 87.9%
Can give lucky money to friends and relatives during|90.5%
Chinese New Year

To be treated with respect by other people 95.1%
To be accepted by others for who you are 93.8%
Have someone to look after you and help you the|89.5%
housework when you are sick

Have someone to turn to for money (up to HKD3000)|80.5%
in case of emergency

Have someone to give advice about an important|90.2%

decision in your life




Have the opportunity learn computer skills

82.5%

Able to attend vocational training

70.7%

Students can buy reference books and
supplementary exercises

76.6%

Students have school uniforms of proper size every
year

75.4%

Students have access to computer and Internet at
home.

76.4%

Students can participate in extra curricular activities.

74.2%

Have basic English speaking and reading skills

81.8%

Have a television at home

95.9%




Have air-conditioner at home for cooling in hot|87.9%
weather

Have a camera in the family 57.9%
Have a refrigerator at home 98.7%
Can have hot shower in cold winter 99.0%
Can pay for spectacles if needed 96.9%
Have a mobile phone 88.8%
Working parents can use child care service when|68.1%
needed

Can go to teahouse sometimes in leisure time 73.8%




Have breakfast everyday 95.0%
Have fresh fruits at least once a week 96.4%
Can buy one or two pieces of new clothes in a year [89.9%
Can have one set of decent clothes 86.6%
Have enough warm clothes for cold weather 99.4%
Have leisure activities in the holiday 71.5%

Take part in charged activities organized by the
neighbourhood or social service organizations

48.6%

Can leave Hong Kong for a vacation once a year

45.4%
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Income>Medain
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With Children
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With/ Without children
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orivation Index and
Social Exclusion Index

¢ 45 Jtems 1n total

® 37 Items Deprivation Index (35 Items pass the
50% test)

® 16 Social Exclusion Index

* (8 [tems used 1n both index)
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IB%%Wee Equalized Income Range Mean Deprivation Index
1 $1-$3,425 4.6
2 $3,426-$4,722 4.7
3 $4,723-$5,667 2.9
4 $5,668-$6,701 2.3
5 $6,702-$7,667 1.9
6 $7,668-$8,956 1.1
7 $8,957-$10,000 1.1
8 $10,001-$12,381 0.3
9 $12,382-$15,238 0.4
10 $15,239 or above 0.3

*Equalized Income is estimated using the ‘OECD-modified scale’ under which the
first adult= 1.0, all other adults =o.5 and children (aged 0-14 years) =0.3
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35.7%
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Social Exclusion

ltems Do not have
the item

Have leisure and sports facilities in your| 21.7%

neighbourhood

Have public place to gather with neighbours| 17.5%

and friends in your neighbourhood

Have access to convenient publicc 10.5%

transportation in the neighbourhood

Can take transport for visiting relatives and 8.2%

friends

Afford to visit hometown if needed 17.2%

Can offer a gift of money on occasion of 9.8%

wedding




~|Do not have

the item
Can give lucky money to friends and relatives duringl 9.7%
Chinese New Year
To be treated with respect by other people 6.9%
To be accepted by others for who you are 6.6%
Have someone to look after you and help you thel 20.5%
housework when you are sick
Have someone to turn to for money (up to HKD3000) inf 21.2%
case of emergency
Have someone to give advice about an importantl 13.0%
decision in your life
Have basic English speaking and reading skills 48.0%
Have a mobile phone 4.3%
Can have one set of decent clothes 9.0%
Have leisure activities in the holiday 29.5%
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